

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1324 OF 1998

Shaikh Majalisabeb Shaikh
Imamsaheb Jaunedi Patel Since
Deceased Thr. Lrs. 1.1Appellants
Vs.
Allauddin Ahmedso Patel And Ors.Respondents

Adv. Akshay Kulkarni for the Appellants.
Adv. Tejpal Ingale a/w Vrunali Vilankar & Saurabh Patil for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST 2025.

ORDER:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Appellants and the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time.
3. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 25th August, 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]