

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1324 OF 1998

Shaikh Majalisabeb Shaikh Imamsaheb Jaunedi Appellant
Patel Since Deceased Thr. Lrs. 1.1

Versus

Allauddin Ahmedso Patel And Ors. Respondents

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.09.29
14:48:42 +0530

Mr. Avesh Ghadge i/b Mr. A. A. Kumbhkoni, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale a/w Ms. Vrushali Vilankar and Mr. Sourabh Paatil, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4 to 6.

Mr. Rahul Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for Respondent Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4 to 6, and Respondent No.3.

2. Leave to file Vakalatnama.

3. Stand over to 6th October, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)