

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1324 OF 1998

Shaikh Majalisabeb Shaikh Imamsaheb Jaunedi Appellant
Patel Since Deceased Thr. Lrs. 1.1

Versus

Allauddin Ahmedso Patel And Ors. Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. T. S. Ingale a/w Mr. Sourabh Patil, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1, 2, 4 and 6.

Mr. Rahul Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 6, and learned counsel for the Respondent No.3.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.3 seeks time to file additional affidavit-in-reply. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 15th October, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)