

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1324 OF 1998**

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.12.05
18:18:05 +0530

Shaikh Majalisabeb Shaikh Imamsaheb
Jaunedi Patel Since Deceased
Thr. Lrs. 1A. Jinedpashya @ Neesarahmed
S/o Manajalesab Junnedi (Patel) And Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
Allauddin Ahmedso Patel And Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Mr. Tejpal Ingale a/w Aditya Patil for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. Both the learned counsels tendered their written submissions. It is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 5th January, 2026 under the caption “for order.”

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)