

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1324 OF 1998

**Shaikh Majalisabeb Shaikh Imamsaheb Jaunedi....APPELLANT
Patel Since Deceased Thr. Lrs. 1.1**

V/S

Allauddin Ahmedso Patel And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/06/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)